

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.793/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2001 in RSA 1350/81  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IQBA SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )  
( With prayer for interim relief )

Date : 09/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harbans Lal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
I.A. No. 2/2000:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

The application is allowed. Let the names of  
respondent Nos. 2, 4-12, 14, 19, 24 and 26 be deleted  
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

I.A. No...../2002:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel prays and allowed two weeks' time  
to cure the defects crept in the substitution  
application, as pointed out by the office. List  
thereafter.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master